503125796 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3172404

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SWISSLOG MUNICH GMBH | 01/31/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TELELIFT GMBH |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | FRAUENSTR. 28 |
| City: | MAISACH |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | D-82216 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7845285 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)426-2223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604262340 Email: jf@pappaspto.com **Correspondent Name: GEORGE PAPPAS**

Address Line 1: 919 S. HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UP-0382 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GEORGE PAPPAS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /George Pappas/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/07/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=UP0382_Assignment_SwisslogMunich_to_Telelift#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034651 FRAME: 0732 503125796

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

BE IT KNOWN THAT in consideration of USD2,000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledged, Swisslog Munich GmbH, having a principal place of business at Junkersstr. 5, D-82178 Puchheim (Germany) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Telelift GmbH, having a principal place of business at Frauenstr. 28, D-82216 Maisach (Germany) and its successors and assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE):

Its entire right, title and interest in and to US patent no. 7,845,285 (hereinafter PATENT), together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said PATENT, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, the PATENT to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which such PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Puchheim, this 31st day of January 2014.

By Karsten Wangelin

Title Managing Director / CONTROLCER

PATENT REEL: 034651 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 01/07/2015